

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 310 of 2026**

=====
PRAMODKUMAR KUVERJIT JATT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR SANJAY PRAJAPATI(3227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Responent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

**Date : 19/02/2026
ORAL ORDER**

The Registrar General to call for a report from the learned Trial Court as regards the status of the trial, so as to reach this Court on or before the next date i.e. 09.03.2026.

List on 09.03.2026.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)