

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 310 of 2026**

=====

PRAMODKUMAR KUVERJIT JATT  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:  
MR SANJAY PRAJAPATI(3227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**

**Date : 06/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned APP would submit that the respondent No.2 – original complainant is present in the Court and whereas, the complainant requests for some time to engage a learned advocate through Legal Services Authority.

Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to 16.04.2026. The complainant is at liberty to approach the Gujarat High Court Legal Services Authority and whereas, the Authority shall ensure providing a learned advocate to represent the complainant, if the complainant is otherwise entitled to the Rules.

Y.N. VYAS

**(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)**